



PTAB 2019 California Tonnage Report

Data pulled for week ending on 11/9/19

WEEK ENDING	2019		2018		2017		2016		2015		2014	
	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*
16-Jun												
23-Jun												
30-Jun								4,903	4,903		12,120	12,120
6-Jul	27,192	27,192					49,532	54,432	121,323	121,323	168,320	180,440
13-Jul	217,285	244,477	8,716	8,716	28,711	28,711	351,904	406,339	619,964	741,287	535,753	716,184
20-Jul	517,647	762,124	252,964	261,680	343,310	372,020	644,445	1,050,788	972,541	1,713,828	888,027	1,604,214
27-Jul	590,068	1,352,192	678,887	940,593	660,064	1,032,105	889,281	1,940,069	1,062,335	2,776,139	1,054,791	2,659,007
3-Aug	723,335	2,075,527	1,005,504	1,946,102	844,215	1,876,319	1,015,702	2,955,769	1,181,755	3,957,918	1,113,593	3,772,600
10-Aug	876,986	2,952,514	1,094,277	3,040,378	994,444	2,870,764	1,136,656	4,092,425	1,189,474	5,147,392	1,073,342	4,845,949
17-Aug	1,024,308	3,976,822	1,085,603	4,125,983	1,033,263	3,904,025	1,170,944	5,263,369	1,192,171	6,339,564	1,021,386	5,867,335
24-Aug	1,083,882	5,060,703	1,148,985	5,274,983	1,051,151	4,955,175	1,116,192	6,379,561	1,132,485	7,472,064	1,056,380	6,923,714
31-Aug	1,054,056	6,114,762	1,142,193	6,417,228	961,254	5,916,454	1,075,915	7,455,500	1,122,439	8,594,503	1,034,983	7,958,697
7-Sep	1,010,405	7,125,167	1,153,591	7,571,084	877,783	6,794,238	1,058,897	8,514,419	1,110,616	9,705,119	1,083,455	9,042,166
14-Sep	993,231	8,118,398	1,118,624	8,689,709	846,111	7,640,350	1,054,684	9,569,155	1,122,282	10,827,430	1,089,314	10,131,314
21-Sep	996,056	9,114,451	1,103,913	9,793,622	840,920	8,481,025	997,332	10,566,487	1,044,457	11,871,877	1,039,710	11,171,184
28-Sep	883,625	9,998,081	986,447	10,780,069	738,242	9,219,301	904,116	11,470,604	972,770	12,844,646	912,924	12,084,108
5-Oct	769,019	10,767,100	848,294	11,628,363	643,205	9,862,506	706,152	12,176,777	727,106	13,571,752	806,506	12,890,614
12-Oct	276,090	11,043,190	434,322	12,062,685	443,505	10,306,005	322,539	12,499,335	468,012	14,039,764	641,117	13,531,732
19-Oct	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	334,898	13,866,630
26-Oct	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	126,470	13,993,100
2-Nov	---	---	213,619	12,276,304	157,548	10,463,553	147,644	12,646,979	321,424	14,361,188	16,881	14,009,982
9-Nov	139,788	11,182,978										
Wkly Avg Total	743,719	11,182,978	818,396	12,276,304	697,582	10,463,553	743,932	12,646,979	897,572	14,361,188	737,367	14,009,982

* Prior period adjustments are made in the "YTD" column and as a result the sum of the "Week" column may be different from the YTD Total.





PTAB 2019 California ORGANIC Tonnage Report

Data pulled for week ending on 11/9/19

WEEK ENDING	2019		2018 ORGANIC		2017 ORGANIC		2016 ORGANIC		2015 ORGANIC		2014 ORGANIC	
	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*	WEEK	YTD*
16-Jun												
23-Jun							4,903	4,903			12,120	12,120
30-Jun							31,967	31,967	6,702	6,702	584	584
6-Jul					6,339	6,339	50,685	82,652	22,633	29,335	32,877	33,461
13-Jul	28,570	28,570	30,455	30,455	51,743	58,081	86,668	169,320	76,567	105,902	78,860	112,321
20-Jul	71,514	100,084	99,871	130,326	116,363	174,444	95,130	264,450	66,845	172,747	70,236	182,557
27-Jul	71,482	171,566	114,531	246,885	72,916	247,360	80,646	345,096	30,758	203,505	18,016	200,573
3-Aug	36,602	208,169	49,414	296,299	27,543	274,903	44,216	389,312	36,634	240,139	21,963	222,536
10-Aug	11,423	219,592	38,416	334,714	20,200	295,103	36,397	425,709	32,689	272,828	26,257	248,793
17-Aug	16,893	236,485	44,554	379,268	26,777	321,880	30,663	456,372	45,749	318,577	34,326	283,119
24-Aug	33,627	270,112	40,130	419,398	23,228	345,108	36,508	492,880	45,523	364,100	42,800	325,919
31-Aug	33,939	304,051	33,446	452,844	17,335	362,443	56,650	549,530	30,237	394,337	14,989	340,908
7-Sep	20,115	324,166	23,885	476,729	14,362	376,805	53,083	602,613	21,751	416,088	17,369	358,277
14-Sep	20,394	344,560	25,485	502,214	17,576	394,382	44,710	647,323	19,769	435,857	11,231	369,508
21-Sep	17,932	362,492	13,793	516,007	17,682	412,064	40,650	687,973	12,922	448,779	1,218	370,726
28-Sep	9,410	371,902	7,305	523,312	15,373	427,437	36,828	724,801	8,970	457,749	---	---
5-Oct	20,573	392,475	---	---	---	---	---	---	5,225	462,974	---	---
12-Oct	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	6,657	469,631	---	---
19-Oct	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	233	469,864	---	---
26-Oct	---	---	---	---	5,517	432,954	---	---	---	---	---	---
Wkly Avg Total	30,190	392,475	43,440	523,312	30,925	432,954	48,647	724,801	27,639	469,864	27,346	370,726

yellow = estimates for the week

* Prior period adjustments are made in the "YTD" column and as a result the sum of the "Week" column may be different from the YTD Total.

